	Data of Bossiving					/ VALUERS & 1	TECHNIC ENGINEER	
	Date of Receiving	0/10			$\mathcal{M}$	bEra	Projec	ty. Bargano
Fi	le Receiver Name	MM	aun		/		PS-FO	OUR BUSINESS IN ESS IN
	C PAGE		<u>C</u>	ASE COLL	ECTION FOR sion 5.0)	<u>M</u>		
	Date of imple	ementation:	9.02.20	11   Last Rev	vision: 30.01.20	)20   Latest Re	evision: 31.	.10.2020
	Items	Assigne	ed To	Assigned	To be	Submitted	Grade	HOD Engg.
				to Date	completed by date	On date		Signature
File	Received By	Klisha	iw	NA	NA NA			
Surv	ey	1/11						
		Kim	am		¥			
'rep	aration							
	A - Very Good, B Returned to HOD							☐ Market survey for
	. unprepared due	rates is	s not pro	perly done, l	Identification	n is not clearly	done, $\Box$ I	Measurement is not
o rea	ason	1 ' '	•		•	•		Owner or owner
		1 -		•	ken, 🗆 Owner			signature not taken,
		1111300	ania Mar	nottaken 🗆	Survey summ	any sheet not	filled	
		☐ G00	ogle Mar	o not taken, [	Survey summ	nary sheet not	filled	
ın ca	ase File is returne							n with warning to
by t	he preparer - HOD	d 🗆 Mir	nor defe	ects in the s		approved for	preparation	n with warning to own.
by t Eng		d	nor defe yor. Rep	ects in the s	survey hence	approved for ssing information	preparation	
by t Eng	he preparer - HOD g. comment &	d	nor defe yor. Rep	ects in the sort preparer to	survey hence of collect the miney. Survey has	approved for ssing information	preparation	
by t Eng Sigr	ne preparer - HOD g. comment & nature	d ☐ Mir Survey	nor defe yor. Rep	ects in the sort preparer to	survey hence a	approved for ssing information	preparation	
by t Eng	ne preparer - HOD g. comment & nature  Proposal/ Work C	d ☐ Mir Survey	nor defe yor. Rep	ects in the sort preparer to	survey hence of collect the miney. Survey has	approved for ssing information	preparation	
oy t Eng Sigr	Proposal/ Work C	d ☐ Mir Survey	nor defe	ects in the sort preparer to	survey hence to collect the miney. Survey has	approved for ssing information to be done again	preparation on on his c ain.	own.
by t Eng Sigr	ne preparer - HOD g. comment & nature  Proposal/ Work C	d ☐ Mir Survey	nor defection of the value of t	ects in the sort preparer to the survented to the survent	curvey hence to collect the miner. Survey has L DETAILS  Construction ates,  TEV R	approved for ssing information to be done again to be done again to cost estimate aport,  LIE	preparation on on his d ain. de, □ Cost	vetting certificate
by the Eng Sign 1.	Proposal/ Work C	d ☐ Mir Survey ☐ Maj	nor defection of the de	GENERA  ration Report, er CE Certificate	curvey hence to collect the miney. Survey has  L DETAILS  Construction ates,  TEV R	approved for ssing information to be done again to cost estimate eport,   NBFC	preparation on on his can.	vetting certificate
Eng Sigr 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service	d ☐ Mir Survey ☐ Maj	onor defection of the last of	GENERA  ration Report, er CE Certification	curvey hence as a collect the miner.  E. Survey has Construction at the construction a	approved for ssing information to be done again on cost estimate eport,   NBFC  NBFC  To Direct	preparation on on his d ain. de, □ Cost	vetting certificate
Eng Sigr 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz	d ☐ Mir Survey ☐ Maj	onor defection of the last of	GENERA  ration Report, er CE Certification	curvey hence to collect the miney. Survey has  L DETAILS  Construction ates,  TEV R	approved for ssing information to be done again on cost estimate eport,   NBFC  NBFC  To Direct	preparation on on his can.	vetting certificate
by the English Sign 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address	d	onor defection of the last of	GENERA  ation Report, er CE Certification	Construction ates,  PSU Private clien	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his can.	e vetting certificate ate augh Bank
Eng Sigr 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address  Case Allotment C	d ☐ Mir Survey☐ Maj	onor defection of the second	GENERA  Tation Report,  or CE Certificate  Name	Construction of the private client of the pr	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his can.	vetting certificate ate augh Bank  Email Id
by t Eng Sigr	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address	d ☐ Mir Survey☐ Maj	onor defection of the second	GENERA  Tation Report,  or CE Certificate  Name	Construction ates,  PSU Private clien	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his can.	vetting certificate ate augh Bank  Email Id
by the Eng Sign 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address  Case Allotment C	d ☐ Mir Survey☐ Maj	onor defection of the point of	GENERA  Tation Report,  or CE Certificate  Name	correction of the construction of the construc	approved for ssing information to be done again on cost estimate eport,   NBFC t Direct t Direct	preparation on on his calin.	vetting certificate ate augh Bank  Email Id
by the Eng Sigrand 1.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address  Case Allotment C Fees paying party	d ☐ Mir Survey☐ Maj	onor defection of the point of	GENERA  Tation Report, er CE Certification Report, Pragy a K	correction of the construction of the construc	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his calin.  The Cost Corporation of Corporation of the Corporation of t	vetting certificate ate agh Bank  Email Id
1. 2. 3. 4. 6.	Proposal/ Work Control Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address Case Allotment Control Fees paying party	d ☐ Mir Survey☐ Maj	onor defection of the point of	GENERA  Tation Report, or CE Certification Report, or CE C	construction  Construction  Construction  TEV R  PSU  Private clien  Conta  Conta  Conta  Account	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his calin.	wetting certificate  ate  ugh Bank  Email Id  2305 Oxfico.  account/ customer  will be paid by
by t Eng Sigr 1. 2. 3. 4. 6.	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiz Name & Address  Case Allotment C Fees paying party  Case Type  Fees Details  Billing Details	Drder or  cation  Officer/ y Details	M Value Other S Bank	GENERA  Tation Report,  The reference of the survey  The reference of the	Construction ates, TEV R PSU Private clien Conta  Conta  Advance Arr	approved for ssing information to be done again to be don	preparation on on his coain.  Te, Cost Corpora client thro  Tees Bank GS	wetting certificate  ate  ate  augh Bank  Email Id  2305

		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
339	THE PARTY OF THE P	CASE DETAILS					
1.	Type of Property	Vacant Jadustrial land					
2.	Purpose of Valuation/	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating new colla	ateral mortgage				
2.	Assignment	Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank,   Distress sale for NPA AC.,					
		☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose					
		☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment					
		☐ Any other:	- 114				
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name Contact Number	Email Id				
J.	Owner, the many a state of	Jushar.					
		Bh Maden					
4.	Account Name	M/s & ICC Projects.  Banganagar, Viamond harbour R P.S-Falla, Dist. (8) 24 Pasiganas, T  Name  Con					
5.	Property Address	Banganagar, Viamond harbour R	d, P. O. Harma				
		P.S-Falta, Dist. (S) 24 Padegaras, 1	100 Alumber				
6.	Who will coordinate on						
	site for the site survey	Thanta to the Trans. 73188	79019				
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date 04.11.2024. Time _					
8.	Documents Received	Ownership Documents: □ Sale Deed, □ Power of	Attorney,				
	(Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is	☐ Registered Will, ☐ Relinquishment Deed, ☐ Trans	ster Deed, A Gulf				
	must)	☐ Conveyance Deed, ☐ Allotment Letter, ☐ Posses	sion Letter / O				
		2. <b>Map:</b> ☑ Cizra Map, ☐ Approved Map, ☐ Site Plan 3. <b>Utility Bills:</b> ☑ Electricity Bill & payment receipt, ☐	Water Bill & payment				
		3. <b>Utility Bills:</b>	vvater bill a payment				
		4. Any Other document: CLU,   TIR Report,   A	greement to Sale				
		☐ Old Valuation Report	groomont to oute,				
		5. No documents provided: □					
		,					
9.	Documents received from	Bank./Client					
10.	Special Instructions if						
	any:	,					
11.	Lagree to pay the amount me	entioned above for the preparation of Valuation Report. I agre	- Ab - A 199				
1.1.	on Valuer firm to distort any	facts and would not try to influence any member or official o	e that I'll not put pressure				
	vested interest and to benefit	any individual or organization by any means illegitimately.	i the iirm in the III spint or				
	Thantu Hondal	2 3 manual Ly any mount mogramatery,					
	Customer Signature:						

# File No. RKA/DNCR/...../

#### FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST (To be filled by Surveyor) COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST S.NO. STATUS **APPROVER SIGNATURE**/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X) Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver? 1. Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by 2. the receiver? Has receiver checked if this is a new case or 3. existing case of the Bank? Existing Account Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client 4. and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email? Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ 5. 9 CESA form formality? In case of private case or for fresh case 50% 6. Existing Account Reviewed via Mail. advance is received? 7. Is document checklist email sent to the customer?

### IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

 $\overline{\cdot}$ 

Has the received documents is having 'documents

provided by stamp'?

8.

_				
1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.			
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.			
3.	For Vacant Plot/ Land - Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For			
	Agriculture or converted land from agriculture – Mutation documents, CLU is must.			
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get surveyed.			
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent			
	marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the			
	above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to			
	know the reason for the difference.			
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and			
	contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.			
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property			
	papers.			
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.			
9.	PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS:			
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.			
	b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative.			
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.			
	d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center.			
	e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.			
	f. Take nearby photographs of the Property.			
	g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.			
10.	Take Google Map location.			
11.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road.			
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.			
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.			
14.	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form.			
15.	Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.			
16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by			
	money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.			

	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
	DADAMETERS CONTERNA
	in case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	1. Survey started with proper work order and knowing the assure of
	- and a done with proper documents
	<ol> <li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey.</li> </ol>
	4. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type.
	3. All fields of Survey form are properly filled
	6. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned
	7. Gen a cheft signatures taken on survey form
	8. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified
	9. Site rough sketch plan made.
	10. Proper photographs taken.
	11. Selfie with property taken.
	12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the
	points are covered.
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points
	are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

#### Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

#### Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

	(To be submitted by 2	
	V CUDINIPO NV CUDIO	
O.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	
	Did you take proper property doggers	STATUS
2.		U
	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?  Did you check prominent lands at the property	
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the cuties to	
	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey form?	
4.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers?	
	the property papers?	
5.	Did you take Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan or Patwari help to identify the vacant land/ Plot?	
	land/ Plot?	Cimao
6.		o may.
	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent property?	
7.	Did you do sample physical or goodle management for	Comme
	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property more than 2500 sq.mtr?	W Company
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Man location and should the Man	
10.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	9
11.	Did you check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property?	<u>U</u>
12.	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	4
13.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	D.
14.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	
15.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	
13.	Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and right of the property?	
16.		
17.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	M
	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	
18.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality,	
	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	Cound
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet	Comme
	properly?	
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	
22.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped	M
	"documents provided by stamp"?	
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality,	
	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	Carnet
24.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and	Tomas
	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	LE .
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey	
	summary sheet?	4
26.	Did you signed the undertaking?	П

For File No.	VISC2024-25)-PL415-305-490
Surveyor Name	Kirljann
Signature	·
Date	.04.11.74.

VACANT LAND SURVEY FORM

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 09.02.2017 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest R

VIS(2024-25)-PL 415-365-190	2020 Tevision, 31, 10, 2020
	DN 11 = 221
Date:	04.11.2024 Time:

	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	GENERAL DETAILS
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Kisham.
2.	Property shown by	☐ Owner, ☐ Representative, ☐ No one was available
		Name A Contact No
		Name Mondal Contact No.  Thank Hondal 7318879019.
3.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs)
		☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)
		☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)
4.	Reason for Half survey or only	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the
	photographs taken	property, $\square$ NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely
5.	How Property is Identified	☐ From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed,
		☐ From name plate displayed on the property, ☐ Identified by the
		owner/ owner representative,   Enquired from nearby people,
		☐ Identification of the property could not be done, ☐ Survey was not done
6.	Type of Land	□ Vacant Residential Plot, □ Commercial Plot, ☑ Vacant Industrial
		Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land, ☐ Institutional Land,
		☐ Land for Group Housing Society, ☐ Land for Hotel/ Resort,
		□ Land for Farm House
7.	Property Measurement	✓ Self-measured, □ Sample measurement only,
		No measurement
8.	Reason for no measurement	□ No measurement ★ Measured with the help of. □ NPA property so didn't go near the property,
		☐ Land not demarcated ☐ Very Large uneven land, practically not
	NA	possible to measure the entire area
	, , ,	☐ Any other Reason:
9.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage
		Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank,   Distress sale for NPA A/c.,
		☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax
		purpose,   Partition purpose,   General Value Assessment
10.	Type of Loan	Housing Loan D Housing Tale C
		Improvement Loan,   Loan against Property,   Construction Loan,
	Vidnt tell.	☐ Educational Loan, ☐ Car Loan, ☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐
	1,000	CC Limit enhancement,   Cash Credit Limit,
		☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA
11.	Loan Amount	
		OWNERSHIP DETAILS
1.	Legal Owner Name/s	San as PgZ
2.	Property Purchaser Name	
3.	Property Address under	1,

	aluation	( 1
	Present Residence Address of	
	the Owner/ Purchaser	/1
	Property constitution	☐ Free Hold, ☐ Lease Hold
		LOCATION DETAILS
	Adjoining Properties	North South East West
	(Match it with papers with the help of	Rasoi ltd. Samay PHRoad. Saiper
	compass or Sun direction and also	way Thous.
	confirm it with nearby people)	Rasoi Itd. Samay Survey South Facing South Facing
2.	Property Facing	☑ East Facing, ☐ North Facing, ☐ West Facing, ☐ South Facing,
		☐ North-East Facing, ☐ South-West Facing, ☐ South-East Facing,
		□ North-West Facing
3.	Landmark	Rasoi Ud. / Samay Guest house.
4.	Ward Name/ No.	7
5.	Zone Name	Bangahagar Valta  Name Width Distance from
6.	Main Road Name & Width and	Name Width Distance from
	distance of the property from it	property
		PARd. 25-30ft Adjacent Same as above.
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	· Same as about.
8.	Location consideration of the	☐ Within Main city, ☐ Within Good Urban developed Area, ☑
	Society	Within developing area, □ Highly posh locality, □ Very Good, □
		Good, □ Ordinary, □ In interiors, □ Remote area, □ Backward,
		□ Average, □ Poor
9.	Location of the Flat	☐ Park Facing, ☐ Pool Facing, ☑ Road Facing, ☐ Entrance
		North-East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing
10.	Characteristics of the Locality	☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, া
		Rural, □ Backward, □ Industrial, □ Institutional
11.	Category of Society/ Locality	☐ High End, Mormal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS,
12.	Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym,
	$\mathcal{N}^{\mathcal{K}}$	☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Power Backup
13.	Proximity to civic amenities	School Hospital Market Metro Railway Station Airport
13.	1 Toxillity to divide division	IKM ISKNIKM - ISKM BIKM
14.	Any new development in	Widening of DH Road
	surrounding area	
15	Jurisdiction limits	□ Nagar Nigam, □ Nagar Panchayat, □ Gram Panchayat, □ Bangahagar, □ Ban
		Nagar Palika Parishad, □ Area not within any municipal writes
16	Jurisdiction Development	□ DDA, □ GDA, □ NOIDA, □ GNIDA, □ YEIDA, □ HUDA,

	Authority Name	□KMDA. □ MDDA □ MARININI			
		□ KMDA, □ MDDA, ☑ Any other Development Authority: □ Area not within any development authority limits			
17.	Municipal Corporation Name	□ NDMC □ SDAC □ STACK			
		EDMC,  Ghaziabad Municipal /			
		Corporation,   Gurgaon Municipal Corporation,  Faridabad			
		Municipal Corporation,   Kolkata Municipal Corporation,			
		☐ Dehradun Municipal Corporation, ☑ Area not within any			
		municipal limits, Many other Municipal Corporation/ Municipality:			
		Banganagar G.P.			
1.	Land Area	PHYSICAL DETAILS			
••	Land Alea	As per Title deed			
		survey			
2.		111.48 Pec. — 163 dec goule			
	Any conversion to the land use	trick With help of representative) Decrease			
3.	Land Type	Solid,   Rocky,   Marsh Land,   Reclaimed Land,   Water			
4.	Shore of H. A.	logged, □ Land locked			
٦.	Shape of the Land	□ Square, □ Rectangular, □ Trapezium, □ Triangular,			
		☐ Trapezoid, Marregular, ☐ Couldn't confirm since not bounded			
5.	Level of Land	□ NA			
6.	Frontage to depth ratio	☐ On road level, ☑ Below road level, ☐ Above road level, ☐ NA			
7.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Normal frontage, ☑ Less frontage, ☐ Large frontage, ☐ NA  ☑ Yes, ☐ No			
8.	Is Independent access available				
	to the property?	☐ Clear independent access is available, ☐ Access available in			
		sharing of other adjoining property, □ No clear access is available, □ Access is closed due to dispute			
9.	Is property clearly demarcated	Yes, ■ No, ☑ Only with Temporary boundaries at tack			
10.	with permanent boundaries?  Is the property merged or	at hour at hour			
	colluded with any other property	Cannot connect			
11.	Property currently possessed by	Owner, □ Vacant open land, □ Lessee, □ Under Construction,			
		☐ Couldn't be Surveyed, ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Bank sealed,			
		☐ Court sealed			
12.	Garden/ Landscaping	Ves Who Described Double			
13.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual	Height: 10 ft Width: 5 Inch. Finish: Simple Brick of Brick			
14.	property) Guard Room	Height: JUH Width: Jud. Finish: Brick			
15.					
16.	Water arrangements Power connection	☐ Jet pump, ☑ Submersible, ☐ Jal board supply ☑ Water reserve			
	- Swel CollineCliuff	☐ No power line available within 5 Kms radius, ☐ State owned power distribution company line available			
17.	Current activity carried out on the	☐ Vacant, ☐ Farming, ☐ Animal husbandry			
18.	Land Special comments if any	# Industrian			
. 5.	any				

	MARKETABIL	ITY/ SELA	BILITY/ UTLITY DETA	AILS	
	Any issues in marketability of the	☐ Yes. ☐	No		
	property?	Reason in case of No: ☐ Location, ☐ Surrounding, ☐ Legal aspects, ☐ Demand, ☐ Shape, ☐ Any Other:			
	1	∡aspects, □	Demand, 🗆 Shape, 🗆	Any Other:	
	Connor Connec	·		d, M Average, □ Low, □ Poor	
2.	How is Demand & Supply	Demand	□ Very Good, □ Good	y, ™ Average, □ Low, □ Poor	
	condition in the Market of such	Supply	│ □ Very Good, □ Good	I, G Averago, —	
	properties?	☐ Yes, ☐	No		
3.	Is property easily sellable &	Comments			
	marketable? townent	Comments			
	Court			□ Low □ Poor	
	How is the current utility of the	☐ Exceller	nt, 🗆 Very Good, 🗆 Goo	od, ⊠ Áverage, □ Low, □ Poor	
4.	property?				
5.	At what True rate Owner bought	Year of pur	rchase		
	this Property?	Purchase f	Price		
	USE THIS SPACE FOR PROV	/IDING AN	Y ADDITIONAL DETA	AILS/ INFORMATION	
	OSE THIS STACE TO STATE				
	Please note:			,	
د	XXX	_	An Aslan	las manufacturine	
	The preparty is be	ing cur	really armie	a act many	
			V	111 Harris	
( .(	unit of RCC Poles,	RLC Pai	ver concrete a like	E, Although Mellare.	
	The property is be wit of RCCPoles, some building units of m Evaluate one vacant land mort gaged to them.	1.00	. project the	ruker has aleast	
	with strong wing & m	acuner	present in the	er de la companya de	
(	Evaluate the vacant law	d outer	er they have &	only the land many	
	mort gaged to them.			U U	
2>	The land as per of measured with the lient representative	leed is	-111.48 decima	ds but when	
~/		4.00	and a h	A day are atrack be	
	measured with the	neep of	google carry a	is demark at the log.	
	Light roomerentative	COUNTY	aut to be 1	63 Ar Colley	
		cones	10 0 0		
a	sked about the differen	na th	e client repre	rentative. Said that	
1		100		4 0	
. 1	he land as far as	Vil Rho	ws is as demo	arcated byfim.	
. 1	Man asked at t	· · · / · 6	marks d.		
, 0	while world about	any sy	pouring accome	ut or fact, he said	
h	when asked about ie is unable to prom	de so		1 /	
31	Range Bay M. 14			0	
3/	requesting the file	? Prep	arer to keen	about months	
$\sim$	nich white orange	4/1/		The state of the s	
,	we paring	he fille	2.0	U	
	3) Requesting the file preparer to keep abone points in mid white preparing the file.				

### DRAW SITE KEY PLAN & SKETCH PLAN

Fatepur Bound Property.

Fatepur Bound Property.

Towards D4 Road Towards Kolketa.

Rough Metch plan: (NTS)

PROPERTY MARKET COMPARABLE RATE INFORMATION DETAILS  (Available for Sale or Transaction already happened in past)					
1	Particulars	Subject Property	Comparable 1		Comparable 3
1.	Name (source of information)	NA	Pradip Chana	k. SailenRakuli 6 6290 832453	f
2.	Contact No.	NA	9876021746	6 290 532451	
3.	Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ nearby people)	NA ,		Property Peals \$1.75cr-725	
4.	Rates/ Price informed	NA	71.5CT-72CT	\$ 1.75 Cr - 725	Cr.
5.	Rates Type (Sale/Buy)	NA	Bay.	Buy	
6.	Shape of the Property (Square, Rectangular, Irregular)		, —		
7.	Area/ Size of the Property				
8.	Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. of owners		Clear-	Clar.	
9.	Location/ surrounding/ neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the subject Property)	Base Case	Similar	Saulor	
10		0	Willin. 1 Km.		
11.	Level of Land (Below/ On/ Above road level)			_	
12.	Frontage to depth ratio (Normal, Less, Large)			_	
13.	Approach road width		-		
14.	Present Use		Industra al	Industrial.	
15.	Property Demarcation (Yes, No, Partly, Temporarily)				
16.	Other factors (Comer, 2 side open, North-East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financial encumbrance, etc.)				
17.	Any other details/ Discussion held	NA	As per dealer, he had quites few	As per dealer he had no reprenge	het where who
8.	Present expected Sale Value of the overall property?	- near the s	ubject property idea at rates he rould the	As per dealer he had no reprenge property as of non about rates he may go \$1.75	e said the sate
	the rize of	rates will,	vary based upon	Pa	ge 11 of 13

### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	Thanta Mondal.
Relationship with owner	Employee (Site supervisor)
Signature	Thomas Hondal
Mobile No.	73188.79019
Date	4.11.2024

### UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	VIS (2024-25)-P1415-365-490
Surveyor Name	Kelshaun
Signature	SK-
Date	4.11.2024

### **UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER**

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.	
Preparer Name	
Signature	
Date	



Enclosure: 6

## SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

		110100-11, 201	D1410	- 36	-490.	
1.	File No.	Kirhaun Sark	1-1411)	7030		
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Kirhaun dark	er.			
3.	Borrower Name	" Same of 192				
4.	Name of the Owner	21 1				
5.	Property Address which has to be valued	h				
6.	Property shown & identified by at	☐ Owner, ☑ Representative, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property is locked, survey				
	spot	could not be done from insid	le			
		Name			Contact No.	
		Thanka Monde	al.	7318	8 79019	
7.	How Property is Identified by the	☐ From schedule of the pr	roperties menti	ioned in the d	leed,   From name plate	
	Surveyor	displayed on the property, la Identified by the owner/ owner representative,				
		Enquired from nearby people, $\square$ Identification of the property could not be done,				
		☐ Survey was not done				
8.	Are Boundaries matched	¥es, ☐ No, ☐ No re	elevant papers	available to	match the boundaries,	
0.		☐ Boundaries not mentioned				
9.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out wit	h measuremen	ts & photograp	ohs)	
J.		☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)				
		☐ Only photographs taken (	No measureme	nts)		
10.	Reason for Half survey or only	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, ☐ NPA				
10.	photographs taken WA	property so couldn't be surveyed completely				
11.	Type of Property	☐ Flat in Multistoried Apart	ment, 🗌 Resid	ential House,	$\square$ Low Rise Apartment, $\square$	
		Residential Builder Floor, $\Box$	Commercial La	and & Building	g, $\square$ Commercial Office, $\square$	
		Commercial Shop, ☐ Comm	nercial Floor, $\Box$	Shopping M	all, 🗌 Hotel, 🖸 Industrial,	
		☐ Institutional, ☐ School B	uilding, 🗆 Vac	ant Residentia	I Plot, Vacant Industrial	
		Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land				
12.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, ☐ Sample	e measurement	t, 🗆 No measi	urement	
13.	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey b	ouilding so mea	surement not	required	
	11	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ☐ NPA property so				
	NA	didn't enter the property,	☐ Very Larg	e Property, p	practically not possible to	
		measure the area within limi	ited time 🗌 An	y other Reaso	on:	
14.	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	As per	Мар	As per site survey	
		111.48 Dec.			1.63 Acres	
15.	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	As per	Мар	As per site survey	
	IV#					
16.	Property possessed by at the time of	Owner,  Vacant,  Les			, □ Couldn't be Surveyed,	
	survey	☐ Property was locked, ☐ B		Court sealed		
17	Any negative observation of the	Courst Comment				

available in sharing of other
ccess is closed due to dispute
tback
nation Details.'

#### **Endorsement:**

### 1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

a.	Name of the Person;	Thank Mondal.	7
٠.	italile of the last	000000	

Relation: Employee Signature: Thanter Hondal

Date:

In case not signed then mention the reason for it:  $\Box$  No one was available,  $\Box$  Property is locked,  $\Box$  Owner/ representative refused to sign it,  $\square$  Any other reason:

### 2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/ interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

Name of the Surveyor: Kirkauu Signature:
Date: 04.11.2024,